Loopkatten / Trolleys

/DELTA®

c € Katbuffer / Trolley Buffer

< Eigenschappen

» Universeel toepasbaar als eindstop of mobiele beperking van de loopkat.
» Eenvoudig te installeren zonder te boren of lassen.
» Geschikt voor alle DELTA hand- en electrische loopkatten tot 10 ton
uit deze catalogus.
» Geschikt voor de meeste |- en H-balken tot een balkdikte van 25mm.
» Voldoet aan de Machinerichtlijn 2006/42/EG. Geleverd met
CE-conformiteitsverklaring en montage-instructies.

<% Features

» Universally applicable as end stop or mobile limitation of the trolley.

» Easy and quick to install without drilling or welding. 480

» Suitable for all DELTA manual- and electric trolleys up to 10 ton from this catalog.

» Suitable for most I- and H-beam profiles up to 25mm beam thickness.

» Complies with the Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC. Supplied with CE declaration
of conformity and assembly instructions.

Specificaties / Specifications

Artikel nummer Geschikte balkbreedte Netto gewicht Lengte draadstang
Article code Suitable beam width Net weight Length of threaded rod
mm kg mm
DHST.006 82-300 25 370

Specificaties / Specifications

Hijsmiddel capaciteit Max. toegestaan gewicht van hijsmiddellen Max. toegestane snelheid
Hoist capacity Max. permitted weight of hoisting equipment Max. permitted speed
ton kg m/min
<2 160 25
2 250 20
3 250 20
4 250 20
5 400 20
6 400 20
8 900 16
10 900 16

Subject to changes v ey the operating instructions.
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Fahrwerke / Chariots fDEE LTA®

c € Fahrwerkpuffer / Tampon de chariot

® Figenschaften

» Universell einsetzbar als Endanschlag oder mobile Begrenzung des Fahrwerks.
» Einfache und schnelle Montage ohne Bohren oder Schweil3en.
» Geeignet fir alle DELTA Hand-, und Elektrofahrwerke bis 10 ton aus diesem Katalog.
» Ausgelegt fiir die meisten handelstblichen |- und H-Tragerprofile
bis 25mm Flanschdicke.
» Erfillt die Maschinenrichtlinie 2006/42/EG. Geliefert mit CE Konformitatserklarung
und Montageanleitung.

() Caractéristiques

» Universellement applicable comme butée de fin de course ou comme restriction \ 2 h h o s
mobile du chariot. x% 4 s ey

E
. . . L .- - Pl
» Simple a installer sans percer ni souder. < LLj . ['i,:'
» Adapté a tous les chariots électriques ou manuels DELTA jusqu'a 10 ton de _,,:‘ g
ce catalogue.
» Adapté pour la plupart des poutres | et H jusqu’a une profondeur de 25 mm.
» Conforme a la Directive Machines 2006/42/CE. Livré avec une attestation de
conformité CE et une instruction de montages.
Technische Daten / Spécifications
Artikelnummer Geeignete Tragerbreite Eigengewicht Lange Gewindestange
Code de l'article Largeur de poutre appropriée Poids net Longueur de la tige
mm kg mm
DHST.006 82-300 25 370
Technische Daten / Spécifications
Hebezeug Tragféhigkeit Max. zuldssiges Hebezeuggewicht Max. zuldssige Anfahrgeschwindigkeit
Capacité de levage Charge de levée maximale autorisée Vitesse maximale autorisée
ton kg m/min
<2 160 25
2 250 20
3 250 20
4 250 20
5 400 20
6 400 20
8 900 16

10 900 16

Subject to changes v ey the operating instructions.
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Carros de Traslacié

n/Trolleys

/DELTA®

c € Amortiguador de Carro / Trolley Buffer

@ Caracteristicas

» De aplicacién universal como tope final o como restriccion mévil del carro.

» Féacil de instalar sin taladrar ni soldar.

» Adecuado para todas las carretillas elevadoras eléctricas o manuales DELTA de
hasta 10 toneladas de este catalogo.

» Adecuado para la mayoria de las vigas | y H hasta una profundidad de 25mm.

» Cumple con la Directiva de Maquinas 2006/42/CE. Se suministra con un certificado
de conformidad CE y una instruccion de montaje.

<% Features

» Universally applicable as end stop or mobile limitation of the trolley.

» Easy and quick to install without drilling or welding.

» Suitable for all DELTA manual- and electric trolleys up to 10 ton from this catalog.

» Suitable for most I- and H-beam profiles up to 25mm beam thickness.

» Complies with the Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC. Supplied with CE declaration
of conformity and assembly instructions.

Especificaciones / Specifications

Cédigo de articulo Amplitud de la viga adecuado Peso neto Longitud de varilla roscada
Article code Suitable beam width Net weight Length of threaded rod
mm kg mm
DHST.006 82-300 25 370

Especificaciones / Specifications

Cédigo de articulo Max. peso admisible del equipo de elevacién Max. velocidad permitida
Hoist capacity Max. permitted weight of hoisting equipment Max. permitted speed
ton kg m/min
<2 160 25
2 250 20
3 250 20
4 250 20
5 400 20
6 400 20
8 900 16
10 900 16

Subject to changes v
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ey the operating instructions.




